PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4507649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	06/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YELLOWPAGES.COM LLC
Street Address:	2200 WEST AIRFIELD DRIVE
City:	DFW AIRPORT
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75261

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12639915
Application Number:	12940976
Application Number:	12952975
Application Number:	12965741
Application Number:	12965773
Application Number:	12968214
Application Number:	12968231
Application Number:	12968213
Patent Number:	8121586
Application Number:	12165566
Application Number:	13194887
Patent Number:	8412770
Application Number:	12702131
Application Number:	12901520
Patent Number:	8423536
Patent Number:	8417698
Application Number:	12205459
Application Number:	12195334
Application Number:	12186482
Application Number:	12122598

PATENT REEL: 043029 FRAME: 0808

504460948

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12135090
Application Number:	12135098
Application Number:	12137357
Application Number:	13310584
Application Number:	13310492
Application Number:	13310644
Application Number:	13310657
Application Number:	13311509
Application Number:	13311505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)651-5246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-651-5567

Email: hoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: ANNIE AYMOND-NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT USLLP

Address Line 1: 1301 MCKINNEY STREET Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11705194 - YP.COM - PA 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNIE AYMOND
SIGNATURE:	/Annie Aymond/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Yellow_Pages_PT_030746_0584_Release#page1.tif source=Yellow_Pages_PT_030746_0584_Release#page2.tif source=Yellow_Pages_PT_030746_0584_Release#page3.tif source=Yellow_Pages_PT_030746_0584_Release#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of June 30, 2017, from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent for itself and certain lenders (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of the owners of the Patents set forth on Schedule A hereto.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of June 4, 2013, in favor of the Administrative Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Security Agreement"), YellowPages.com LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") to the Administrative Agent in all Patents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights effective as of June 4, 2013, among the Administrative Agent and Grantor (the "Patent Security Agreement"), Grantor, by reference to the Security Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant the Security Interest to the Administrative Agent specifically in certain Collateral (as that term is defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including the Patents set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2013 at Reel 030746 and Frame 0584; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Patent Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges, without recourse, representation or warranty, its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Patent Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: ____ Name:

Name: Peter B. Thauer Title: Managing Dissassing Dissas

tle: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Patents]

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications

Title	Patent or Application Number
Method and system for acquiring high quality non- expert knowledge from an on-demand workforce	12/639915
Selecting advertisements from one or more databases for sending to a publisher	12/940976
Selecting advertisements for users via a targeting database	12/952975
Ranking advertisements selected from one or more databases by georelevance	12/965741
Selecting and ranking advertisements from one or more databases using advertiser budget information	12/965773
Systems and methods for providing automatic reminders for saved advertisements	12/968214
Real time user activity-driven targeted advertising	12/968231
Systems and methods for saving advertisements	12/968213
Systems and methods for voice based search	8121586
Systems and methods to plan events at different locations	12/165566
Query parser derivation computing device and method for making a query parser for parsing unstructured search queries	13/194887
Providing an answer to a question from a social network site using a separate messaging site	8412770
Tagged favorites from social network site for use in search request on a separate site	12/702131
Method and system for assigning a task to be processed by a crowdsourcing platform	12901520
Systems and methods to sort information related to entities having different locations	8423536
Systems and methods to provide search based on social graphs and affinity groups	8417698
Systems and methods to selectively provide information based on user interest	12/205459
Systems and methods to provide information and services to authorized users	12/195334
Systems and methods to facilitate search of business entities	12/186482
Systems and methods to control web scraping	12/122598
Systems and methods to present search results of business listings	121135090
Systems and methods to plan events at different locations	12/135098
Systems and methods to sort listings of different types	12/137357
Telephone Based Reward System	13/310584

System and method for instant deals in a mobile	13/310492
communication network	
System and method for location sensitive alerts in a	13/310644
mobile communication network	
System and method for coordinating meetings	13/310657
between users of a communication network	
YP app hyper local adds	13/311509
Telephonic information distribution system and method	13/311505

RECORDED: 07/18/2017